

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12978/2022**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2022 in WPC No. 25917/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

M/S POABS GRANITES PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.  
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Respondent(s)

WITH

**SLP(C) No. 13803/2022**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110486/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110488/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.  
 Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.  
 Mr. Martin Chacko, Adv.  
 Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR  
 Mr. Biju P Raman, Adv.  
 Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.  
 Mr. Ravi Lamod, Adv.  
  
 Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR  
 Mr. James Koshy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasanth Bhushan, Adv.  
 Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR  
 Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.  
 Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
 Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T.  
 MS. Meena K. Poullose, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

- 1. The learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks time to file its counter affidavit(s) in two weeks.**
- 2. List the matters on 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2022.**

**(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**